Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY

State Form 51765 (R4 / 11-16)

MAY 2 4 2017

FORM CF-1/PP

PRIVACY NOTICE

This form contains information confidential pursuant to IC 6-1.1-35-9 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6.

INSTRUCTIONS:

- Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with the local Designating Body to show the extent to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
- 2. This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1 and May 15 of each year, unless a filing extension under IC 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between January 1 and the extended due date of each year.

SECTION 1		TAXPAYER II	IFORMATI	ON				00 1000	
Name of taxpayer						County			
Lenex Steel Company					Vigo				
Address of texpayer (number and street, city, state, and 2	ss of texpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code) DLGF taxing district number								
250 E. 96th Street, Suite 150, Indianapolis, IN 46240						4-002			
Name of contact person	30 C. 90th Street, Saite 190, malanapolis, 114 102 10								
Michael R. Berghoff, President	Contact person								
SECTION 2	HOCATI	ON AND DESC	PERONO	FPROPERTY		12 1 - Y4 - 2	7 30	SWEET TREET	
Name of designating body	Lag. 27411	OH MIND MEGO		tion number		Estimated start da	te (month, a	ay, year)	
City of Terre Haute				22, 2006		10/01/2006			
Location of property						Actual start date (month, day, year)			
2325 South 6th Street, Terre Haute	IN 4780	2							
Description of new manufacturing equipment, or new rese	earch and days	elopment equipme	nt, or new in!	ormation technology	you	Estimated complet	ion dale (m	onlh, day, year)	
equipment, or new logistical distribution equipment to be	acquired.		.,			12/31/2011			
The company will invest more than \$1.6 million in	steel fabrica	ition			ł	Actual completion date (month, day, year)			
equipment:									
TRANSPORTED TO A STREET OF THE	7.00	MARNI O JEEO	Lum o Al A	DIFO			SECTION AND	ALC: NO.	
SECTION 3	AND EX ES	EMPLO /EES/	awn sark	IRIES	40 507	MATER ON OR	4	ACTUAL	
EMPLOYEE	S AND SAL	ARIES			ASESI	IMATED ON SB	1 ACTUAL 66		
	Current number of employees					0		2,668,241.00	
Salaries						0.00		,668,241.00	
Number of employees retained						0			
Salaries						0.00			
Number of additional employees						60		66	
Salaries		an Mi	La Discount College			2,242,500.00	2	,668,241.00	
SECTION 4	AL PROPERTY		D VALUES		SEE S1201	STREET, SHIPE	ACCRECATE AND		
	MANUF.	ACTURING IPMENT	R&DE	QUIPMENT	LOGIST DIST IT EQUIP		UIPMENT		
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSE(
Values before project									
Plus: Values of proposed project									
Less: Values of any property being replaced									
Net values upon completion of project									
ret values upon completion of project	COST	ASSESSED	COST	ASSESSED	COST	ASSESSED	COST	ASSESSE	
ACTUAL	COST	VALUE		VALUE	0001	VALUE		VALUE	
Values before project						-		-	
Plus: Values of proposed project						1			
Less: Values of any property being replaced						1			
Net values upon completion of project									
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential	pursuant to	IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6	B(c).						
		AND OTHER BE		ROMISED BY T	HE TAXPA	Y≅R	THE SERVICE		
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1						ATED ON SB-1	Δ.	CTUAL	
77,312 0011, 31,123						0.00		0.00	
Amount of solid waste converted						0.00		0,00	
Amount of hazardous waste converted						0.00		0,0	
Other benefits:				-		0.00		0,0	
	C I Depute the		COTICION	T/ON!	4212 96	SISWALD D	NOT HALL	A SUN MENT	
SECTION 6	A TICHET	TAXPAYER C	ERTIFICA	HON					
		n into							
I hereby certify that the representations in this	statement an	s true.							
I hereby certify that the representations in this signature of authorized representative	statement an		le (O (Ginam		Date signed (mon	th, day, yea.	r)	



OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991.

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- 1. This page does not apply to a Statement of Benefits filed before July 1, 1991; that deduction may not be terminated for a failure to comply with the Statement of Benefits.
- 2. Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- 3. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the County Assessor and the County Auditor.
- 4. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 5. If the designating body determines that the property owner has **NOT** made reasonable effort to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the County Auditor; and (3) the County Assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and	find that:							
the property owner IS in su	bstantial compliance							
the property owner IS NOT	in substantial compliance							
	·							
Reasons for the determination (atlach	additional sheets if necessary)							
Signature of authorized member				Date signed (month, day, year)				
Attested by:			Designating body					
If the property owner is found r time has been set aside for the	not to be in substantial compliance purpose of considering complian	e, the propert ice.	ly owner shall receive the opportunity t	for a hearing. The following date and				
Time of hearing AM	Date of hearing (month, day, year)	Location of h	earing					
HEARING RESULTS (to be completed after the hearing)								
	Approved	[Denied (see instruction 5 above)					
Reasons for the determination (attach	additional sheets if necessary)							
Signature of authorized member				Date signed (month, day, year)				
Signature of authorized member								
Attested by:			Designating body					
	APPEA	L RIGHTS II	C 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]					
A propody gweer wheee dedu				by filing a complaint in the office of the				
clerk of Circuit or Superior Co	urt together with a bond condition	ned to pay the	e costs of the appeal if the appeal is d	determined against the property owner.				